## **CHESTERFIELD & DISTRICT CREMATORIUM**

## To be charged from 01 January 2025

Prices are inclusive of Medical Referee Fee and Mercury Abatement Surcharge

BAND A (8:10am & 8:20am) (Unattended) BAND B (8:30am & 8:50am) 20 mins Attended BAND C (9:10am, 9:30am & 9:50) BAND D (10:10 Onwards) SATURDAY MORNING (Child or Adult 09 00am - 1 00 pm)	£370.00 £500.00 £720.00 £975.00 £1075.00
(Child or Adult 09.00am – 1.00 pm) <u>WITNESS STREWING</u> STREWING FROM ELSEWHERE	£25.00 £65.00

## **OBITUS PRICES INCLUDING VAT**

TRIBUTE SCREENS	SINGLE PHOTO FREE
	ANY ADDITIONAL - £6.00
	BASIC SLIDESHOW - £40.80
	(25 PHOTOS)
	MUSIC TRIBUTE - £64.80
	(25 PHOTOS)
	ADDITIONAL PHOTOS - £20.40
	(25 PHOTOS)
	FAMILY SUPPLIED VIDEO - £24.00
	<b>TRIBUTE DOWNLOAD LINK - £6.00</b>
	EXTRA WORK CHARGE - £20.40

## WEBCASTING LIVE + 28-DAY + DOWNLOADABLE £45.60

DVD/USB KEEPSAKE OF THE SERVICE, TRIBUTE £48.00 OR BOTH EXTRA COPIES DVD/USB - £26.40

ADVANCE DELIVERY OF COFFIN £40.00

EXTRA CHAPEL TIME £155.00 (per 20 mins)

USE OF CHAPEL FOR MEMORIAL SERVICE £300.00

ASHES TEMPORARY DEPOSIT

\_\_NO CHARGE (UP TO 1 MONTH) £11.00 PER MONTH AFTER 1 MONTH

OUT OF TIME PENALTY

**£100.00 TO WAITING FAMILY** 

**CANCELLATION OF CREMATION SERVICE WITHIN 48 HOURS £100.00**